
RESOLUTION NO. 2 9  0 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITYOF EL PAS0 DE ROBLES SWING NEW FEES 

FOR USE OF THE MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE LANDFILL 
AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 90-144 

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1,1991 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that: 

1. All previous resolutions regarding solid waste landfill fees are hereby 
rescinded; and 

2. That the fee schedule attached herewith as Exhibit "A" shall apply 
effective September 1, 1991 ; and 

3.  That the portion of the rate schedule identified as "City Tipping Fee" is to 
be collected and remitted by the landfill operator to the City without 
reduction for any purpose and shall not be included in the landfill operator's 
calculation of the City's normal contract fee. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 16th day of July, 
1991 by the following vote: 

/ 

AYES: Martin, Picanco, Reneau, Russell and Mayor Iversen 

NOES: NONE 

, Dep 

&//- 
Christian E. Iversen, Mayor 



Exhlblt "A" 

CITY OF PAS0 ROBLES 
LANDFILL TIPPING FEES 

Effective 9/1/91 

Resldent la l :  

Minimum Vehicle 
Pickup (small-less than 112 ton)-level bed 
Pickup (small-less than 112 ton)-top of cab 
Pickup (large-112 ton or larger)-level bed 
Pickup (large-112 ton or larger)-top of cab 
Trailers (small-5x8 or less) 
Trailers (large-larger than 5x8) 

Miscel laneous: 

AutolPickup Tires 
Commercial truck Tires 
Tractor Tires 

i - NO commercial tire deliveries 
Appliances 
Oversize Items: 

3'x 3' 
YX5' 
over 5'x5' 

Commercial :  

Compacted 
Drop Boxes 
Dirt (with soil samples only) 
Demolition and Construction: 

- Light 
-Hard to handle (concrete, rebar & wire') 

'any portion of load in this category 
makes it 'hard to handle' 

Operator 

khsQbQ 

2.00 
4.00 
9.00 
5.00 

11.00 
9.00 

11 .oo 

1 .5O 
5.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 
25.00 
40.00 

1.70 
2.15 
2.35 

4.00 
8.00 

City . . 
a m  Feg 

3.00 
3.50 
3.00 
7.75 
8.00 
3.75 
8.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2.05 
1.60 
2.65 

8.30 
17.30 

Total Now 


